
21.03.91. Waterville Valley   Giant Slalom, men  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Mt Tecumseh, Sels choise 
vertical drop: 339 m  
number of gates: 58/55 
course setters: A. Sundquist SWE/F. Gartner AUT 
started: 53 
finished: 26 
 
 
 
 
  1. Alberto Tomba  ITA  1.16.30 + 1.10.26 2.26.56 (14) 
  2. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  1.15.98 + 1.10.59 2.26.57 (  4) 
 
  3. Rudolf Nierlich  AUT  1.16.08 + 1.10.86 2.26.94 
 
 
  4. Johan Wallner  SWE  1.16.98 + 1.11.03 2.28.01 
 
 
  5. Mitja Kunc  YUG  1.17.36 + 1.11.78 2.29.14 
  6. Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  1.17.65 + 1.11.70 2.29.35 
  7. Hans Pieren  SUI  1.18.04 + 1.11.47 2.29.51    
  8. Martin Knoerri  SUI  1.17.37 + 1.12.16 2.29.53 
  9. Josef Polig   ITA  1.18.58 + 1.10.97 2.29.55 
10. Alain Feutrier  FRA  1.18.19 + 1.11.37 2.29.56 (44! 
11. Roger Pramotton*  ITA  1.18.08 + 1.11.72 2.29.80 
12. Franck Piccard  FRA  1.17.57 + 1.12.31 2.29.88 (  8) 
13. Jeremy Nobbis  USA  1.17.85 + 1.12.06 2.29.91 
14. Urs Kaelin   SUI  1.18.41 + 1.11.57 2.29.98 
15. Luca Pesando  ITA  1.17.89 + 1.12.19 2.30.08 
16. Atle Skaardal  NOR  1.18.48 + 1.11.90 2.30.38 (18) 
17. Gregor Grilc  YUG  1.17.98 + 1.12.57 2.30.55  
18. Paul Accola  SUI  1.17.77 + 1.12.81 2.30.58 
19. Roberto Spampatti ITA  1.18.33 + 1.12.26 2.30.59 
20. Guenther Mader  AUT  1.18.46 + 1.12.44 2.30.90 
21. Michel Lucatelli  FRA  1.18.67 + 1.12.32 2.30.99 
 



DQ(1): 
Lars-Boerje Eriksson  SWE  
Armin Bittner   GER  

 
DNF(1): 

Konrad Walk   AUT  
 
DNS(2): 

Marc Girardelli   LUX  (1st run:19 – 1.18.25) 
 
DNF(2): 

Marco Hangl   SUI (1st run:  7 – 1.17.48) 
Lasse Kjuss   NOR (1st run:  9 – 1.17.61) 
Hubert Strolz   AUT  
Richard Kroell   AUT  
Kjetil-Andre Aamodt  NOR   
Frederik Nyberg  SWE  

 
* 
a 4:05 minutes tele-report of this race is 
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=SofFL_a-NsU 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Anders Sundquist SWE 1st run 58                  Filip Gartner AUT  2nd run 55 
 
 
 
  1. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 1.15.98     1. Alberto Tomba ITA 1.10.26  (13) 
  2. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 1.16.08     2. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 1.10.59  (15)  
  3. Alberto Tomba ITA 1.16.30     3. Rudolf Nierlich AUT 1.10.86  (14) 
        4. Josef Polig  ITA 1.10.97  (23! 
  4. Johan Wallner SWE 1.16.98     5. Johan Wallner SWE 1.11.03  (10)   
       
  5. Mitja Kunc YUG 1.17.36     6. Alain Feutrier FRA 1.11.37  (18) 
  6. Martin Knoerri SUI 1.17.37     7. Hans Pieren SUI 1.11.47  (16) 
  7. Marco Hangl SUI 1.17.48   8. Urs Kaelin  SUI 1.11.57  (20) 
  8. Franck Piccard FRA 1.17.57  (  8)   9. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.11.70  (  5) 
  9. Lasse Kjuss NOR 1.17.61 10. Roger Pramotton ITA 1.11.72  (17) 
10. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.17.65   11. Mitja Kunc YUG 1.11.78  (  8) 
      12. Atle Skaardal NOR 1.11.90  (22) 
12. Paul Accola SUI 1.17.77   13. Jeremy Nobbis USA 1.12.06  (  3) 
13. Jeremy Nobbis USA 1.17.85   14. Martin Knoerri SUI 1.12.16  (  7) 
14. Luca Pesando ITA 1.17.89   15. Luca Pesando ITA 1.12.19  (  2) 
15. Gregor Grilc YUG 1.17.98   16. Roberto Spampatti ITA 1.12.26  (21) 
16. Hans Pieren SUI 1.18.04   17. Franck Piccard FRA 1.12.31  (  6) 
17. Roger Pramotton ITA 1.18.08   18. Michel Lucatelli FRA 1.12.32  (24) 
18. Alain Feutrier FRA 1.18.19  (44! 19. Guenther Mader AUT 1.12.44  (21) 
19. Marc Girardelli  LUX  1.18.25 20. Gregor Grilc YUG 1.12.57  (  1) 
20. 
21. Roberto Spampatti ITA 1.18.33    
22. 
23. Urs Kaelin  SUI 1.18.41    
24. Guenther Mader AUT 1.18.46    
25. Atle Skaardal NOR 1.18.48  (18)  
26. Josef Polig  ITA 1.18.58     
27. Michel Lucatelli FRA 1.18.67   
 
 
 
 
 
DNQ(50): 

33. Patrick Staub SUI 1.19.14 
36. M.von Gruenigen SUI 1.19.30 
38. Stefan Eberharter AUT 1.19.54 
47. Eric Villiard CND 1.20.83 

 
 
 


